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WAVEPACE® Pigtails OP-LC/APC
Singlemode pigtails with LC/APC connector and G.657.A1 fiber

Parameter OP-LC/APC

Application
Single-fiber, singlemode pigtail with LC/APC connector and DIN color code

to be used in connection and termination components, in- and outdoor
Fiber type G.657.A1
Fiber construction Ø 9 / 125 / 250 µm; fiber dyed through
Core construction LSZH loose tube fiber Ø 900 µm; (Maxi Strip)
Color code DIN (IEC 60304), available in 12 colors
Length 2,0 m

Connector quality
Classified acc. to IEC 61753 Grade B; IL: typ. ≤ 0,12 dB, max. ≤ 0,25 dB; 

RL: typ. > 65 dB, min ≥ 60 dB (using appropriate LC/APC adapters)

Compatibility
Plug-compatible with LC/APC adapters IEC 61753;

to be used with approved crimp, heat shrink, mini HS and mechanical splice protection elements
Tension strength Min. 5 N acc. to IEC 61300-2-4
Temperature range 
storage & transport

-40°C – +70°C

Temperature range operation -25°C – +70°C
Packaging unit 10 pcs

Order No.
Red: 10448901 Green: 10448902 Blue: 10448903 Yellow: 10448904

White: 10448905 Gray: 10448906 Brown: 10448907 Violet: 10448908
Turquoise: 10448909 Black: 10448910 Orange: 10448911 Pink: 10448912

10448903
OP-LC/APC-bl, 10 pcs


